

Vistar Amar Limited

Head Office: Survey No. 1943, Mangalkunj, Railway Station Road, Opp Balashram, Porbandar, Gujarat – 360575

Factory Address: Plot/ Phase No. 45/2, At Bhalpara GIDC, Tal. Veraval, Dist, Gir Somnath, Gujarat – 362266

Website: www.vistaramar.com, **CIN No.:** L05000GJ1983PLC149135,

Email ID: vistaramarltd@gmail.com, roc.shubhra@gmail.com **Mobile Nos.:** +91 87802 29519, +91 97231 02201

Date: 15-11-2025

To,
Listing Compliance Department
BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Services
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Sub: **Submission of Newspaper – Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulations 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper clippings of the publication of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025, duly published one in English Language Newspaper in Business Standard and one in Regional Language Newspaper in Ahmedabad Express.

This for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,
For **Vistar Amar Limited**

Poonam Mor
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

RKEC PROJECTS LIMITED, CIN- L45200AP2005PLLC045795, Registered office 10-12-1 ,3rd floor Rednam Alcazar Rednam Gardens,opp SBI main branch, Visakhapatnam 530002.Ph- 0891-2574517, website-www.rkecprojects.com												
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEP, 2025												
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated					
		For the Quarter Ended		For the Half Year ended		Year Ended	For the Quarter Ended		For the Half Year ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from Operations	3,103.41	7607.37	7684.45	10,710.78	16,151.80	39,901.82	3,103.41	7,607.37	7,684.45	10,710.78	16,151.80
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	226.16	455.72	733.42	681.89	1,464.24	2,996.37	226.18	457.69	478.17	683.87	1,209.03
3	Net Profit for the period (before Tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	226.16	455.72	733.42	681.89	1,464.24	2,996.37	226.18	457.69	478.17	683.87	1,209.03
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	171.29	335.19	565.85	506.48	1,097.28	2,003.07	170.81	337.16	374.74	507.97	906.19
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Compromising Profit/Loss] for the period (after tax)&Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	171.29	335.19	565.85	506.48	1,097.28	2,003.07	170.81	337.16	374.74	507.97	906.19
6	Equity Share Capital (FV Rs.10 Per share)	2,582.06	2,399.00	2,399.00	2,582.06	2,399.00	2,399.00	2,582.06	2,399.00	2,399.00	2,582.06	2,399.00
7	Other Equity											
8	Earnings per equity share (Face value of Rs.10/- each)											
	-Basic	0.58	1.40	2.22	1.97	1.54	8.35	0.57	1.40	2.22	1.97	3.78
	-Diluted	0.58	1.40	2.22	1.97	1.54	8.35	0.57	1.40	2.22	1.97	3.78

Note: a). The above is an extract of the detailed format of Half Yearly financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (listing and other Discloser Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the company-www.rkecprojects.com and on the stock exchange website-www.bseindia.com.

Place : Visakhapatnam
Date: Nov. 14, 2025

Please Scan the QR code for full results

For and on behalf of the board of Directors
R. Jayachandran, Managing Director.

THRIVE FUTURE HABITATS LIMITED (Formerly known as Ador MultiProducts Limited) Regd. Off : Ador House, 5th Floor, 6 K Dubash Marg, Fort Mumbai - 400 001 CIN:L85110MH1948PLC310253 Website : www.adormultiproducts.com E-mail : cs.adormultiproducts@gmail.com												
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED SEP 30, 2025												
SL No	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated					
		For the Quarter Ended		For the Half Year Ended		Year Ended	For the Quarter Ended		For the Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	37.02	22.63	67.04	89.19	217.97	37.03	22.63	67.04	89.19	217.97	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(38.65)	(16.62)	(66.91)	(40.92)	(66.03)	(41.80)	(14.28)	(68.13)	(17.93)	(56.68)	
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(38.65)	(16.62)	(66.91)	(40.92)	(66.03)	(41.80)	(14.28)	(68.13)	(17.93)	(319.05)	
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(38.65)	(16.62)	(66.91)	(40.92)	(63.55)	(41.80)	(14.28)	(68.13)	(17.93)	(316.58)	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period(after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(38.65)	(16.62)	(66.91)	(40.92)	(63.94)	(41.80)	(14.28)	(68.13)	(17.93)	(316.97)	
6.	Equity Share Capital	956.09	467.36	956.09	467.36	467.36	956.09	467.36	956.09	467.36	467.36	
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					1,449.96					2,148.38	
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic:	(0.40)	(0.36)	(0.70)	(0.88)	(1.37)	(0.44)	(0.31)	(0.71)	(0.38)	(6.78)	
	Diluted:	(0.40)	(0.36)	(0.70)	(0.88)	(1.37)	(0.44)	(0.31)	(0.71)	(0.38)	(6.78)	

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results ended 30 Sep, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.in and the listed entity www.adormultiproducts.com

The Company holds shares in its two subsidiary i.e., 58.00% Anamoticals Ador India Pvt Ltd. and 52.75% in 1908 E-Ventures Pvt. Ltd.

Previous Period's figures have been re-grouped wherever necessary to facilitate comparison.

THRIVE FUTURE HABITATS LIMITED
(Formerly known as Ador MultiProducts Limited)
Sd/-
Vinay Kumar Singh
Managing Director & CFO

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14-11-2025

**EVEREST KANTO CYLINDER LIMITED**
Clean Energy Solution Company



Reliable partner for
Quality & Safety since 1978...

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	3 Months Ended	Preceding 3 Months Ended	Corresponding 3 Months Ended in the Previous Year	Year to date figures for current period ended	Year to date figures for current period ended	Previous Year ended
	30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	31-03-2025
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	36,505	39,297	37,751	75,802	72,388	1,50,906
Net Profit for the period before Tax, Exceptional Items	3,221	5,280	4,460	8,501	7,747	13,041
Net Profit for the period before Tax after Exceptional Items	2,092	6,543	4,460	8,635	7,747	12,393
Net Profit for the period after Tax	1,366	5,158	3,860	6,524	6,650	9,772
Equity Share Capital	2,244	2,244	2,244	2,244	2,244	2,244
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-		-	-	-	1,18,396
Basic and diluted earnings per equity share (face value of ₹ 2 each) (not annualised, except for year end) (in ₹)	1.22	4.60	3.43	5.82	5.93	8.73

Notes:

1) The above is an extract of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, (SEBI LODR) as amended. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.everestkanto.com) under Investors section.

2) The above unaudited financial results are reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14 November, 2025.

3) Pursuant to the provisions of SEBI LODR the Quick Reference Code (QR Code) of the aforesaid financial results is printed below for the reference of the Shareholders.



By the Order of the Board
For, Everest Kanto Cylinder Limited
Sd/-
Puneet Khurana
Managing Director
DIN: 00004074



Place: Mumbai
Date: 14th November, 2025

EVEREST KANTO CYLINDER LIMITED
Registered Office: 204, Raheja Centre, Free Press Journal Marg, 214, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021.
CIN: L29200MH1978PLC020434 • Website: www.everestkanto.com
Tel. Nos.: 022-4926 8300 / 01 • Fax: 022-49268354 • Email: investors@ekc.in

CHEMTECH INDUSTRIAL VALVES LIMITED Registered Office: 503, Sunrise Business Park, Plot No B-68, Road No-16 Near Kisan Nagar-2, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane-400604, Maharashtra, India. CIN: L29299MH1997PLC105108 Tel: 02269753500 Website: www.chemtechvalves.com Email: investors@chemtechvalves.com												
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2025												
Rs. In Lakhs (Except EPS)												
Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended			For the half year ended			Year Ended				
		30-Sep-25	30-Jun-25	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24	31-Mar-25					
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)					
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	648.05	1105.57	859.79	1753.32	1971.40	4267.18					
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	176.31	436.12	200.19	612.43	490.95	924.32					
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	176.31	436.12	200.19	612.43	490.95	924.32					
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	122.85	300.51	156.26	423.26	373.76	701.68					
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive	-	-	-	-	-	-					
6	Paid up equity share Capital	1793.73	1793.73	1463.73	1793.73	1463.73	1793.73					
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	7789.32					
8	Earning per share (EPS) FV of Rs.10/- each											
	(a) Basic EPS	0.68	1.68	1.07	2.36	2.55	4.42					
	(b) Diluted EPS	0.68	1.68	1.07	2.36	2.55	4.37					

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2025 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 are available on Stock Exchange websites viz., (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.chemtechvalves.com).The Un-Audited results are approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 13th November 2025 The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided



For Chemtech Industrial Valves Limited
Sd/-
Harsh Pradeep Badkur
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00676715

Date:13/11/2025
Place: Thane

NATH INDUSTRIES LIMITED Regd.Off: Nath House, Nath Road, Aurangabad 431005, Maharashtra CIN : L21010MH1980PLC022820 Tel No : 0240-2376315 to 17 • E-Mail : investor@nathindustries.com • website : www.nathindustries.com												
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025												
Sr. No.	Particular	Three Months Ended			Six Months Ended			(Rs in Lacs)				
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025					
		UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	AUDITED					
1	Income from Operation	12974.58	11824.82	9763.12	24799.40	18592.18	43254.58					
2	Profit from ordinary activities before Income Tax	441.30	379.37	59.51	820.67	96.28	1298.21					
3	Net Profit from ordinary activities after Tax	439.66	379.37	59.51	819.03	96.28	973.72					
4	Net Profit for the Period	439.66	379.37	59.51	819.03	96.28	973.72					
5	Net comprehensive income for the period	212.5	706.28	55.77	918.78	295.51	828.41					
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face value per share Rs. 10/- each)	1900.00	1900.00	1900.00	1900.00	1900.00	1900.00					
7	Earnings per Share (of Rs.10 Each)											
	(A) Basic & Diluted Earning per Share (in Rs.)	2.31	2.00	0.31	4.31	0.51	5.12					
	(B) Basic & Diluted Earning per Share (in Rs.)	2.31	2.00	0.31	4.31	0.51	5.12					

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclose Requirements) Regulations, 2015 The full financial of the Quarterly/half yearly Financial Result are available on the Stock Exchange website. (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.nathindustries.com).

2. The financial results of the Company for the quarter/half year ended 30th September 2025 were reviewed by the audit committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting held on 14.11.2025. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out the limited review of the same.

For Nath Industries Ltd.
AKASH KAGLIWAL
Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14-11-2025

VISTAR AMAR LIMITED Reg. Off.: Survey No. 1943, Mangalkunj, Railway Station Road, Opp Balashram, Porbandar, Gujarat, India, 360575 Tel: +91 97231 02201 Email ID: roc.shubhra@gmail.com Website: www.vistaramar.com CIN No.: L05000GJ1983PLC149135												
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th Sep 2025												
(Amount in Lakhs)												
Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended on			Half Year Ended		Previous Accounting Year Ended March 31, 2025					
		Sep 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	Sep 30, 2024	Sep 30, 2025	Sep 30, 2024						
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)					
1	Total Income from Operations	1,133.91	2,733.22	347.97	3,867.13	1,489.37	2,710.85					
2	Net profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(25.05)	156.43	15.08	131.38	15.06	(138.73)					
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(25.05										

